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LV-3002

Quotation No. 24_09_2025

Mercedes-Benz

Quotation Jelgava, 24.09.2025

Mercedes-Benz Sprinter 519 KA 4X2 4325 TOURIST 19 seats
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Description

Designation

Number of seats

Guide seat

Bus class

Bus category
Dimensions

Length [mm]

Width [mm]

Height [mm]

Height [mm] including conditioner
Wheelbase [mm]

Tire size

Front overhang [mm]
Rear overhang [mm]
Turning diameter [mm]
Engine data

Engine

Power [kW] max.
Volume [cm3]

Number of cylinders/ Arrangement

Sprinter L4H?2
19

1 (PA)

B

M3

7.636
1.993
2.757
2.937
4.325
205/75R 16 C
1.021
2.290

15.30

Mercedes-Benz OM 651 Euro VI
105/120/ 140
2.143/2.143/ 2.987

4 Rows / 4 Rows / 6/V-shaped 720



Torque max. [Nm] at rpm

Gearbox, Type
Gearbox, Type 2
Chassis

Steering system

Steering axle, Type

Driving axle, Type

Service brake system

Driver assistance systems
Anti-lock braking system (ABS)
Anti-skid system (ASR)
ADAPTIVE ESP®

Brake Assist (BAS)

Drive-off Assistant (AAS)

Tire pressure monitoring system
High beam assist system
Parking system

Reverse signal

Crosswind assistant

Lane departure warning system
Blind spots - Assistant

Collision warning

Masses

Fuel tank capacity [I]

AdBlue tank capacity [I]

Gross weight [kg] [1]

330/ 360 /440 (at 1,400-2,400
rpm)

6-speed manual

7-speed automatic

Rack and pinion steering
mechanism

Independent suspension
Hypoid

Disc brakes

X
X

Not possible
x (PA)

x (PA)

x (PA)

X

x (PA)

X (PA)

x (PA)

75
18

5.500



Technically permissible mass front axle [kgl
Technically permissible mass rear axle [kg]

Air conditioning system

Cooling capacity in the passenger compartment [kW]
Heating capacity in the passenger compartment [kW]
Cooling capacity driver’s cab [kW]

Heating capacity driver’s cab [kW]

Air ventilation

Luggage compartment

Deep luggage compartment [m3]

Luggage racks

Liftgate
Main passenger door

Tourist-type doors with electric control from the
driver’s seat

Standard doors with electric control from the driver’s
seat

Passenger compartment floor

Standard height floor

Raised floor on both sides of the massage parlor
Partition behind the driver

Fiberglass

Glass

Base vehicle data

Offer ID 64094

2.100

3.600

max. 12
max. 10
7
5

700m3/h (PA)

1.2

Without service equipment or with
(PA)

x (PA)

x (PA)

x (PA)

X (PA)

x (PA)

x (PA)



Date

Baumuster

Type / description

Options

Code
054
804
AR5
BA3
BH1
CéL
CB7
CL1
CL3
CN2
D03
D93
EQ7
E1D

E2M

E36
E3)

E4M

E57

ED4

24.09.2025

90765713

519 CDI — Sprinter Panel van 519 CDI extra long

Name

CY X3/2

CY X3/1

Axle ratio i = 4,727

Active Brake Assist

HOLD function

Multifunction steering wheel
Stabilisation level |

Height and rake adjustable steering wheel
Leather steering wheel

Radiator grille frame in vehicle colour
High roof

Omission partition

Hill-Start Assist

Digital radio (DAB)

Add. battery f. retrofit consumers, eng.
compartm.

Disconnecting relais if auxiliary battery
Preinstallation for switch panel

MBUX multimedia system with 10.25-inch
touchscreen

Electrical components for trailer socket

heavy-duty battery



Code
EK1
ESO
ES5
ET4
EX9
F61
F64
F68
FF4
FF5
FG8
FJ1
Fl4

FJ5

FM3
FR8
FY7

G43
HOO
H15
H16
H1B
H1l

H21

HH2

Name

Terminal strip for electrical connection
Starting aid contact

Charging package, dashboard

Active Distance Assist DISTRONIC

Digital Extra: Map updates free of charge for 3y
Rear mirror inside

Electrically foldable exterior mirrors

Exterior mirror heated and electr. adjustable
Shelf above roof trim

Shelf above windscreen

Cup holders front

Hinged lid for stowage compartment
Stowage compartment underneath cockpit

Hinged lid for stowage compartments left and
right

WET WIPER SYSTEM

Reversing camera

Multi-button radio remote control

9G-TRONIC

Hot-air duct to passenger compartment

Seat heating for co-driver

Heated seat for driver

Controls for tachograph at front under roof liner
Front-to-rear outlet in instrument panel

Heat-insulating glass w.band filter on
windscreen

Electrically powered hot-air auxiliary heater



Code
HH9
1G4
IG5
J10
J55
58
165
JA8
JA9
)B4
JD6
JF1
JK5
K13
KP7
L21
L22
L94
LA2
LB1
LB5
LC4
LE1
LG7
M26

M60

Name

Air con., semi-autom. controlled, TEMPMATIC
Standard

Basic

Speedometer, km/h

Seat belt reminder for co-driver seat
Seat belt warning for driver's seat
Temperature indicator

Crosswind Assist

Traffic Sign Assist

Active Lane Keeping Assist

Intelligent tachograph, EU

Rain sensor

Instrument cluster with colour display
Main tank 71 litres

4th generation SCR emission control system
Reversing light, bottom

Partial LED tail lights

Omission parking lamp

Headlight assistant

Side marker lights

3rd brake light

Comfort overhead control panel
Adaptive brake light

LED High Performance headlamps
Speed limiter, 150 km/h

Alternator 14 V /250 A



Code Name

M72 Vehicle HVO-capable

MI9 omission of eco start/stop function

MP6 Engine version Euro VI

MRO Emissions standard E (heavy-duty comm.
vehicles)

MU6 Engine OM 654 DE 20 LA 140 kW (190 hp)

P47 Front mud flaps

P48 Rear mud flaps

Q11 Longitudinal member reinforcement

R65 Spare wheel bracket below frame end

R87 Spare wheel

RD9 Tyres without name of make

RG3 Tyres 205/75 R 16 C

RM1 M+S tyres

RS6 Steel wheels 5.5 ] x 16

S22 Armrest for driver's seat

S25 Armrest for co-driver's seat

S28 Armrest, driver's and co-driver's door

S87 Driver's seat frame, low

SA5 Airbag, front driver's seat

SA6 Airbag, co-driver

SB2 Comfort co-driver's seat

SB3 Suspension seat, comfort version, driver's seat

SE4 Lumbar support, co-driver's seat

SE5 Lumbar support, driver's seat

SKO Convenience head restraint, driver's seat

SK1 Convenience head restraint, co-driver



Code Name

T93 Sliding door not provided

V93 Omission wooden floor

Vo4 Cable duct on side wall

V95 Cable duct on rear portal

VF7 Fabric Maturin black

W54 Rear doors, double-wing, opening to side wall

X16 Weight variant 3.500 kg

XC9 COC papers

XM1 Noise reduction

XM4 Acoustic package

X05 Digital Owner's Manual

XQ1 VIN encoded vehicle data with check digit

XS9 Plates / booklets Latvian

XV1 Reference mass of at least 2381 kg required

XW9 Control code, changeover WLTP

XY4 Model year 4

XZ0 Model generation 0

Y26 Chock

Y43 Hydraulic Jack

Z1N Qualification N1

Z2E National version for EU - EFTA - UK

Z4V Production in Dusseldorf

Z74 Bodyshell, additional measures 2
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