

Universāls LTD SIA Aviācijas iela 6 Quotation

Jelgava, 24.09.2025

Jelgava

LV-3002

Quotation No. 24_09_2025

Mercedes-Benz Sprinter 519 KA 4X2 4325 TOURIST 19 seats















Description

Designation	Sprinter L4H2
Number of seats	19
Guide seat	1 (PA)
Bus class	В
Bus category	M3
Dimensions	
Length [mm]	7.636
Width [mm]	1.993
Height [mm]	2.757
Height [mm] including conditioner	2.937
Wheelbase [mm]	4.325
Tire size	205/75 R 16 C
Front overhang [mm]	1.021
Rear overhang [mm]	2.290
Turning diameter [mm]	15.30
Engine data	
Engine	Mercedes-Benz OM 651 Euro VI
Power [kW] max.	105 / 120 / 140
Volume [cm3]	2.143 / 2.143 / 2.987
Number of cylinders/ Arrangement	4 Rows / 4 Rows / 6/V-shaped 720

Torque max. [Nm] at rpm	330/ 360 /440 (at 1,400-2,400 rpm)
Gearbox, Type	6-speed manual
Gearbox, Type 2	7-speed automatic
Chassis	
Steering system	Rack and pinion steering mechanism
Steering axle, Type	Independent suspension
Driving axle, Type	Hypoid
Service brake system	Disc brakes
Driver assistance systems	
Anti-lock braking system (ABS)	x
Anti-skid system (ASR)	x
ADAPTIVE ESP®	x
Brake Assist (BAS)	x
Drive-off Assistant (AAS)	x
Tire pressure monitoring system	Not possible
High beam assist system	x (PA)
Parking system	x (PA)
Reverse signal	x (PA)
Crosswind assistant	x
Lane departure warning system	x (PA)
Blind spots - Assistant	x (PA)
Collision warning	x (PA)
Masses	
Fuel tank capacity [I]	75
AdBlue tank capacity [I]	18
Gross weight [kg] [1]	5.500

Technically permissible mass front axle [kg]	2.100
Technically permissible mass rear axle [kg]	3.600
Air conditioning system	
Cooling capacity in the passenger compartment [kW]	max. 12
Heating capacity in the passenger compartment [kW]	max. 10
Cooling capacity driver's cab [kW]	7
Heating capacity driver's cab [kW]	5
Air ventilation	700m3/h (PA)
Luggage compartment	
Deep luggage compartment [m3]	1.2
Luggage racks	Without service equipment or with (PA)
Liftgate	x (PA)
Main passenger door	
Tourist-type doors with electric control from the driver's seat	x (PA)
Standard doors with electric control from the driver's seat	x (PA)
Passenger compartment floor	
Standard height floor	х
Raised floor on both sides of the massage parlor	x (PA)
Partition behind the driver	
Fiberglass	x (PA)
Glass	x (PA)

Base vehicle data

Offer ID	64094
Offer ID	64094

Date	24.09.2025
Baumuster	90765713
Type / description	519 CDI — Sprinter Panel van 519 CDI extra long

Options

Code	Name
054	CY X3/2
804	CY X3/1
AR5	Axle ratio i = 4,727
BA3	Active Brake Assist
BH1	HOLD function
C6L	Multifunction steering wheel
CB7	Stabilisation level I
CL1	Height and rake adjustable steering wheel
CL3	Leather steering wheel
CN2	Radiator grille frame in vehicle colour
D03	High roof
D93	Omission partition
E07	Hill-Start Assist
E1D	Digital radio (DAB)
E2M	Add. battery f. retrofit consumers, eng. compartm.
E36	Disconnecting relais if auxiliary battery
E3J	Preinstallation for switch panel
E4M	MBUX multimedia system with 10.25-inch touchscreen
E57	Electrical components for trailer socket
ED4	heavy-duty battery

Code	Name
EK1	Terminal strip for electrical connection
ES0	Starting aid contact
ES5	Charging package, dashboard
ET4	Active Distance Assist DISTRONIC
EX9	Digital Extra: Map updates free of charge for 3y
F61	Rear mirror inside
F64	Electrically foldable exterior mirrors
F68	Exterior mirror heated and electr. adjustable
FF4	Shelf above roof trim
FF5	Shelf above windscreen
FG8	Cup holders front
FJ1	Hinged lid for stowage compartment
FJ4	Stowage compartment underneath cockpit
FJ5	Hinged lid for stowage compartments left and right
FM3	WET WIPER SYSTEM
FR8	Reversing camera
FY7	Multi-button radio remote control
G43	9G-TRONIC
H00	Hot-air duct to passenger compartment
H15	Seat heating for co-driver
H16	Heated seat for driver
H1B	Controls for tachograph at front under roof liner
H1I	Front-to-rear outlet in instrument panel
H21	Heat-insulating glass w.band filter on windscreen
HH2	Electrically powered hot-air auxiliary heater

Code	Name
нн9	Air con., semi-autom. controlled, TEMPMATIC
IG4	Standard
IG5	Basic
J10	Speedometer, km/h
J55	Seat belt reminder for co-driver seat
J58	Seat belt warning for driver's seat
J65	Temperature indicator
JA8	Crosswind Assist
JA9	Traffic Sign Assist
JB4	Active Lane Keeping Assist
JD6	Intelligent tachograph, EU
JF1	Rain sensor
JK5	Instrument cluster with colour display
K13	Main tank 71 litres
KP7	4th generation SCR emission control system
L21	Reversing light, bottom
L22	Partial LED tail lights
L94	Omission parking lamp
LA2	Headlight assistant
LB1	Side marker lights
LB5	3rd brake light
LC4	Comfort overhead control panel
LE1	Adaptive brake light
LG7	LED High Performance headlamps
M26	Speed limiter, 150 km/h
M60	Alternator 14 V / 250 A

Code	Name
M72	Vehicle HVO-capable
MI9	omission of eco start/stop function
MP6	Engine version Euro VI
MRO	Emissions standard E (heavy-duty comm. vehicles)
MU6	Engine OM 654 DE 20 LA 140 kW (190 hp)
P47	Front mud flaps
P48	Rear mud flaps
Q11	Longitudinal member reinforcement
R65	Spare wheel bracket below frame end
R87	Spare wheel
RD9	Tyres without name of make
RG3	Tyres 205/75 R 16 C
RM1	M+S tyres
RS6	Steel wheels 5.5 J x 16
S22	Armrest for driver's seat
S25	Armrest for co-driver's seat
S28	Armrest, driver's and co-driver's door
S87	Driver's seat frame, low
SA5	Airbag, front driver's seat
SA6	Airbag, co-driver
SB2	Comfort co-driver's seat
SB3	Suspension seat, comfort version, driver's seat
SE4	Lumbar support, co-driver's seat
SE5	Lumbar support, driver's seat
SK0	Convenience head restraint, driver's seat
SK1	Convenience head restraint, co-driver

Code	Name
Т93	Sliding door not provided
V93	Omission wooden floor
V94	Cable duct on side wall
V95	Cable duct on rear portal
VF7	Fabric Maturin black
W54	Rear doors, double-wing, opening to side wall
X16	Weight variant 3.500 kg
XC9	COC papers
XM1	Noise reduction
XM4	Acoustic package
XO5	Digital Owner's Manual
XQ1	VIN encoded vehicle data with check digit
XS9	Plates / booklets Latvian
XV1	Reference mass of at least 2381 kg required
XW9	Control code, changeover WLTP
XY4	Model year 4
XZ0	Model generation 0
Y26	Chock
Y43	Hydraulic Jack
Z1N	Qualification N1
Z2E	National version for EU - EFTA - UK
Z4V	Production in Düsseldorf
Z74	Bodyshell, additional measures 2

Sales department

Maris Zukovskis +371 29102125 maris.zukovskis@universalsltd.lv

Company details

SIA "UNIVERSĀLS LTD"

SEPA id.: LV23ZZZ41703003835

VAT no: LV41703003835

